Family Readiness Support Assistant Team

Senior Family Readiness Support Assistants

Judy Shannon

Senior FRSA

933 Kansas Ave
Modesto, CA 95351
Office: 209-550-0639 Ext 6
Cell: 925-336-7587
judy.shannon@us.army.mil

Bonnie Bogges

Senior FRSA

5565 E. Airways Blvd
Fresno, CA 93727
Office: 559-347-5719
Cell: 559-706-0223
bonnie.bogges@us.army.mil

Family Readiness Support Assistants

Heidi Marsh
49 MP BDE
510 Parker Rd

Fairfield, CA 94533
Cell: 916-475-9188
heidi.l.marsh.ctr@us.army.mil

Victoria Pallares
40" Combat AVN BDE
5575 E. Airways Blvd.
Fresno, CA 93727
Office: 559-347-5819
Cell: 559-417-9829
victoria.m.pallares@us.army.mil
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Andrea Beachboard-Metzler
CA ARNG MED DET
8450 Okinawa St
Sacramento, CA 95828
Office: 916-854-1217 Ext 217
andrea.beachboard.ctr@us.army.mil

Cindy Amen Brown
100" Troop Command
8450 Okinawa St
Sacramento, CA 95828
Office: 916-854-1614
Cell: 916-730-5029

cynthia.d.amenbrown.ctr@us.army.mil

Shannon Pritchard
224+ SUST BDE
2200 Redondo Ave
Long Beach, CA 90822
Cell: 562-480-7336
shannon.l.pritchard@us.army.mil
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Krystle Garrett
115+ REG SPT Group
850 America City Blvd.
Roseville, CA 95678
Office: 916-854-3460
Cell: 916-893-1381
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krystle.garrett@us.army.mil
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Gracelyn Hapenney
40" INF Division
4480 Yorktown Ave
Los Alamitos, CA 90720
Office: 562-795-2472
Cell: 562-826-4310
gracelyn.hapenney@us.army.mil

Susie Whittle
79+ INF BDE Combat TM
5631 Rickenbacker Rd
Bell, CA 90201
Office: 323-980-7461
Cell: 562-794-8787
susie.nevarez@us.army.mil
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Tina Gordon
223" Regiment (RTI)

10 Sonoma Ave, Bldg 737
San Luis Obispo, CA 93401
Cell: 805-431-3417
tina.l.gordon2.ctr@us.army.mil
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